Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

NXP Semiconductors TEA152x
SMPS ICs for low-power systems
5. Ordering information
6. Block diagram
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TEA1520P DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
TEA1521P DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
TEA1522P DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
TEA1523P DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
TEA1520T SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
TEA1521T SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
TEA1522T SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
Pin numbers without parenthesis refer to DIP8 packages and within parenthesis refer to SO14 packages.
Fig 1. Block diagram
mgt419
PROTECTION
LOGIC
LOGIC
SUPPLY
TEA152x
VALLEY
POWER-UP
RESET
THERMAL
SHUTDOWN
OSCILLATOR
PWM
stop
low freq
100 mV
0.75 V
0.5 V
blank
short circuit winding
overcurrent
10x
2.5 V
F
1.8 U
1 (1)
2 (2, 3, 4,
5, 9, 10)
3 (6)
4 (7)
8 (14)
7 (12, 13)
6 (11)
5 (8)
DRAIN
n.c.
GND
SOURCE
AUXREG
RC
VCC
TEA152X All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2010. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 14 September 2010 4 of 20
NXP Semiconductors TEA152x
SMPS ICs for low-power systems
7. Pinning information